As Introduced

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 692

Senator Hottinger

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Bill Hayes for outstanding service as a member of the Ohio House of Representatives.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Bill Hayes for his loyal and dedicated service to the citizens of Ohio as a member of the Ohio House of Representatives; and	1 2 3 4
WHEREAS, Throughout his term of office with the Ohio House of	5
Representatives, Bill Hayes has conducted himself in the highest	6
traditions of state government. Elected to represent the 72nd	7
District, he has become a respected and influential force in Ohio,	8
and he has demonstrated exemplary initiative, ability, and	9
determination in all of his endeavors; and	10
WHEREAS, Bill Hayes has displayed a genuine commitment to	11
attaining the legislature's goals in a skillful and professional	12
manner, and he has acquired a richly deserved reputation as a	13
thoughtful, persuasive legislator. The enthusiasm and expertise	14
which he has shown have gained him not only the esteem of all	15
those with whom he has worked but also the gratitude of the	16
citizens he has so capably served; and	17
WHEREAS, In applauding Bill Hayes for his willingness to	18
assume an important leadership role in public service, we note	19
with pride that it is through the outstanding efforts of such	20
diligent individuals that the State of Ohio continues to grow and	21
prosper and remains responsive to the needs of its citizens;	22
therefore be it	23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st 24 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend 25 Bill Hayes for exceptional service to the State of Ohio and extend 26

Page 2